DRIVER Thomas

Born: c 1872 England

Died: 8 Jul 1912 (40) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Father:

Mother:

Married: 21 May 1902 Wellington, NZ
BOVEY Elizabeth Ann (Ann)

Born: 8 Apr 1866 Nelson, NZ
Died: 26 Apr 1920 (54) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Father: John Bovey
Mother: Elizabeth Studd Greaves

Married: (1) 17 May 1887 Wellington, NZ

Patching Peter Henry

Born: 1 Aug 1856 Brighton, Sussex, England
Died: 8 Jul 1891 (35) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: James Patching 1829 - 1905

Mother: Sarah Akehurst 1832 - 1901

Married (3™) 9 Aug 1916

Daniel John Frankland

Born: c 1858

Died: 12 Aug 1943 (85)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Children:

Patching Hilda Studd

Born: 5 Mar 1888 Wellington, NZ
Died: 26 Feb 1942 (54) Nelson, NZ
Buried: Wakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Patching Naomi

Born: 30 Jun 1889 Wellington, NZ
Died: 13 Apr 1951 (62) Levin, NZ
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Buried:

Married:
Storey
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Patching

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Thomas:

Town Block 2, Section 8
Town Block 2, Section 12

Elizabeth:

Town Block 2, Section 12
Town Block 7, Section 7
Town Block 7, Section 7
Town Block 7, Section 7

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

17 Feb 1915 Levin, NZ
William
26 Nov 1876 Palmerston Nth, NZ

9 Nov 1955 (79) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Priscilla Jane
24 Dec 1890 Wellington, NZ
23 Sep 1951 (61) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

1899 - 1916
1906 - 1911
1914 - 1918
1910 - 1918

1919 - 1920 (as Daniel)
1921 - 1922 (as Daniel est)

Thomas on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as
Labourer, with 5 people in total & 1 building

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914

1885/86
1885/86
1890

D28

Thomas Elizabeth
Parawanui Labourer
Levin Labourer Levin Married
Levin Labourer Levin Married

Levin Married
Peter
Nelson Brickmaker
Wellington Brickmaker
Wellington Brickmaker
John
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0905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935

1911
1914
1919

1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
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Wellington
Levin
Levin
Stanley St

Stanley St, L
Stanley St, L

Hilda

Stanley St L
Stanley St L
Stanley St L

William
Petone
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Seddon St
Seddon St
Seddon St
Seddon St
Seddon St
Seddon St

Priscilla

Stanley St, L
Stanley St, L
Stanley St, L
Stanley St, L
Stanley St, L

Storeman
Grocer
Grocer
Labourer
Caretaker
Caretaker

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Joiner
Joiner
Joiner
Joiner
Joiner
Joiner

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Levin

Naomi

Stanley St
Stanley St
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa

Married

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



