DRIVER Thomas

Born: c 1872 England Died: 8 Jul 1912 (40) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Father: Mother:

Married: 21 May 1902 Wellington, NZ

BOVEY Elizabeth Ann (Ann)

Born: 8 Apr 1866 Nelson, NZ Died: 26 Apr 1920 (54) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Father: John Bovey

Mother: Elizabeth Studd Greaves

Married: (1st) 17 May 1887 Wellington, NZ

Patching Peter Henry

Born: 1 Aug 1856 Brighton, Sussex, England

Died: 8 Jul 1891 (35) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: James Patching 1829 – 1905 Mother: Sarah Akehurst 1832 - 1901

Married (3rd) 9 Aug 1916

Daniel John Frankland

Born: c 1858

Died: 12 Aug 1943 (85)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Children:

Patching Hilda Studd

Born: 5 Mar 1888 Wellington, NZ Died: 26 Feb 1942 (54) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Wakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Patching Naomi

Born: 30 Jun 1889 Wellington, NZ Died: 13 Apr 1951 (62) Levin, NZ

D28

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Married: 17 Feb 1915 Levin, NZ

Storey William

Born: 26 Nov 1876 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 9 Nov 1955 (79) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Patching Priscilla Jane

Born: 24 Dec 1890 Wellington, NZ Died: 23 Sep 1951 (61) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Property:

Thomas:

Town Block 2, Section 8	1899 – 1916
Town Block 2, Section 12	1906 – 1911

Elizabeth:

Town Block 2, Section 12	1914 - 1918
Town Block 7, Section 7	1910 - 1918
Town Block 7 Section 7	1919 – 1920 (as

Town Block 7, Section 7 1919 – 1920 (as Daniel) Town Block 7, Section 7 1921 – 1922 (as Daniel est)

Thomas on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as Labourer, with 5 people in total & 1 building

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

John

	Thomas		Elizabeth	
1896 1900	Parawanui	Labourer		
1905/06 1911 1914	Levin Levin	Labourer Labourer	Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married
1885/86 1885/86 1890	Peter Nelson Wellington Wellington	Brickmaker Brickmaker Brickmaker		

D28 2

0905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935	Wellington Levin Levin Stanley St Stanley St, L Stanley St, L	Storeman Grocer Grocer Labourer Caretaker Caretaker	Levin	Married
1911 1914 1919	Hilda Stanley St L Stanley St L Stanley St L	Spinster Spinster Spinster		
1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	William Petone Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Seddon St	Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Joiner Joiner Joiner Joiner Joiner Joiner	Stanley St Stanley St Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa	Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Priscilla Stanley St, L	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster		

D28